08-20-2002

## **POCUMENT ID NO. 102082612**

O/n PT0-1595 RECOF Jev.(03/47) MB Nb. 0951-0027 (exp: 5/31/2002)

## 

102196262 PATENIS UNLY

## ey Docket No. BRI-00016-RI

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Britax Rainsfords Pty Limited 29.02	Name: Schefenacker Vision Systems Australia Pty Ltd	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Sheriffs Road	
Assignment Merger	E R	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Lonsdale State/Country South Australia	
Execution Date(s): September 7, 2000	Zip: <u>5160</u>	
	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  U.S. Patent No. 6,050,537 - Issued April 18, 2000	
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1	
Name: Philip R. Warn, Reg. No. 32775	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address: Warn, Burgess & Hoffmann, P.C.		
	☑ PREVIOUSLY Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500906 (Schefenacker Vision Systems USA Inc.)	
Street Address: 691 North Squirrel Road Suite 140	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account No. 500906 (Schefenacker)	
City: Auburn Hills State: MI Zip: 48326	Vision Systems USA Inc.). A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Philip R. Warn Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including of	cover sheet attachments and documents.	

PATENT REEL: 013193 FRAME: 0446

(OE) CI	O 2000 Pocket No.: BRI-00016-RI	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	COMMERCE
(Nev. 05-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POBA/REV03	Patent and Trad	emark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ 1020	82612 <b>▼</b>	_
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
4-29-02	A CAMPANNA CAMPA ANGXON GAGGINA CO	
BRITAX RAINSFORDS PTY LIMITED	Name: SCHEFENACKER VISION SYSTEMS	
	Address: AUSTRALIA PTY LTD	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Sheriffs Road	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Lonsdale, South Australia 5160	
☐ Security Agreement	City: Lonsdale State/Prov.: A	ustralia
☐ Other	Country: Australia ZIP:	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒	No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	(A) (A) (A)	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
· als. · · · pp. · ca. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	INA CE	
	USPN 6,050,537 = 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	
	April 19 2000	
	Yes X No	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
N DHII ID D WADN		
Name: PHILIP R. WARN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 32,775	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>	be
Address: Warn, Burgess & Hoffmann, PC		
691 North Squirrel Road, Suite B125	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
7	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Auburn Hills State/Prov.: MI	50-0906	
Country: <u>USA</u> <u>ZIP</u> : <u>48326</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco	unt) 🔅
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	э сору
PHILIP R. WARN	April 17, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signature 5 Date	
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

REEL: 013193 FRAME: 0447

## Certificate of Registration on Change of Name

This is to certify that

BRITAX RAINSFORDS PTY. LTD.

Australian Company Number 007 550 094

did on the seventh day of September 2000 change its name to

SCHEFENACKER VISION SYSTEMS AUSTRALIA PTY

Australian Company Number 007.550 094

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Law of South Australia.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this seventh day of September, 2000.

Alan Cameron Chairman



CERTIFICATE

PATENT REEL: 013193 FRAME: 0448

**RECORDED: 04/29/2002**